09/02/2011 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012) United States Patent and Trademark Office 103632140 To the Director of the U.S. Patern and ..... documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) KAZARI-ICHI CO., LTD SUISHOWIN CO., LTD, Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Street Address: 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): 34-24 Toyooka-cho, Tsurumi-ku Execution Date(s): April 14, 2006 Yokohama-shi Assignment Merger Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Security Agreement City: Government Interest Assignment State: Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License **JAPAN** Country: Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) Other x No attached? 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 7,332,196 Additional numbers attached? es ( x No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 1 concerning document should be mailed: patents involved: Name: RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 40.00 Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: OTK-0003 Street Address: 1233 20th Street, N.W. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Suite 501 Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) Washington City: 8. Payment Information DC 20036 Zip: State: (202) 955-3750 Phone Number: 18-0013 (202) 955-3751 Fax Number: Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name Sterling D. Fillmore sdf@raderfishman.com Email Address:

9. Signature:

Sterling D. Fillmore - 63,796

Name of Person Signing

3

7332196

August 31, 2011 09/02/2011 AMULLINSa@0000029 180913

otal number of pages including cover heet, attachments, and documents.



## Signature by Translator

Below is English translation of Assignment attached hereto.

I declare that the translation is accurate.

Translato

oichiro Yamaguchi

Rader, Fishman & Grauer, PLLC 1233 20<sup>th</sup> Street, N.W., Suite 501

Washington, DC 20036

## Assignment Certificate

April 14, 2006

Assignee:

Address: 34-24 Toyooka-cho, Tsurumi-ku, Yokohama-shi

[Kanagawa, Japan]

Name:

Suishowin Co., Ltd.

Representative: President, Toshiaki Tanaka

Assignor:

Address:

5-7-2, Tsurumi Chuo, Tsurumi-ku, Yokohama-shi

[Kanagawa, Japan]

Name: Kazari-Ichi Co., Ltd.

Representative: President, Yoko Iwamiya [Seal]

I certify that the title of the below identified application for patent has been assigned.

U.S. Patent

Patent Application No. 10/509,080

Title of the Invention: COMPOSITE COMPRISING HEAT-RESISTANT FIBER AND

SILOXANE POLYMER

PATENT REEL: 026899 FRAME: 0981

## 譲渡証書

平成/8年 4 月 / 4 日

譲受人 住所(居所) 横浜市鶴見区豊岡町34番24号 住所(居所) 株式会社 水 晶 院 氏名(名称) 代表取纬役 日) 中 刊 殿 (代表者)

譲渡人

住所 (居所) 城决市辖见区辖是中央五丁县7季2号 氏名 (名称) 株式会社 師 (代表者) 代表取締役 (代表者)

下記の発明に関する特許を受ける権利を貴殿に譲渡したことに相違ありません。

ă.

サメリカ 3手言す 特許出願の番号 No. 10/509,080

発明の名称 阿熱性鐵錐セシロキサングリマーからなるを食る体

PATENT REEL: 026899 FRAME: 0982

**RECORDED: 08/31/2011**